503080350 12/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3126954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS C. FARR	10/30/2014	
KEVIN L. KLEIN	10/29/2014	
MARK W. BRENNER	10/31/2014	
KEVIN D. KOTTKE	10/31/2014	
JASON D. WULF	10/29/2014	
STEPHEN B. JONES	10/29/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOMACO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	119 EAST HIGHWAY 175		
Internal Address:	PO BOX 151		
City:	IDA GROVE		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	51445-0151		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14492430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-496-0300
Email: file@SUITER.COM

Correspondent Name: SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GO 13-4-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS R. GRENNAN
SIGNATURE:	/nicholas r grennan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014

503080350 PATENT REEL: 034288 FRAME: 0916

Total Attachments: 8 source=1342_Assignment#page1.tif source=1342_Assignment#page2.tif source=1342_Assignment#page3.tif source=1342_Assignment#page4.tif source=1342_Assignment#page5.tif source=1342_Assignment#page6.tif source=1342_Assignment#page7.tif source=1342_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 034288 FRAME: 0917 Docket No.: GO 13-4-2 Page 1 of 8

Please return signed/Recorded to:

CUSTOMER No. 23531
Sean Patrick Suiter
SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO
14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220
Omaha, NE 68154-5299

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) Thomas C. Farr
- 2) Kevin L. Klein
- 3) Mark W. Brenner
- 4) Kevin D. Kottke
- 5) Jason D. Wulf
- 6) Stephen B. Jones

(nereinatte	er collectively ASSIGNOR), have made application for United States Letters
Patent	마다랑 사회가 되는 아니라 있는 그들은 하는 여자를 하고 있는 것이다.
(a)	which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States
	Patent and Trademark Office
(b)	which was filed on and titled
(c) <u>X</u>	which was filed on September 22, 2014 and known as Appln. No.
	14/492,430, titled RATCHET ASSEMBLY AND ROTATIONAL SENSOR DRIVE
	MECHANISM

AND WHEREAS, GOMACO Corporation, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), organized and existing under the laws of lowa, and having its principal place of business at 119 East Highway 175, PO Box 151 Ida Grove, IA, 51445-0151, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations,

PATENT REEL: 034288 FRAME: 0918 Docket No.: GO 13-4-2 Page 2 of 8

continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grant(s) the firm of SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO or its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

Signed in the city of da Grow, in the County of da State of one of this 30th day of County of the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on an an and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on and another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on an another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on an another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on an another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on another than the County and State aforesaid, (my County another than the County and County and County another than the County and County and County and County and County and County and County another than the County and C

Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>30 H</u> day of <u>0 hole ,</u>

Thomas C. Farr personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and

SEAL)

deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

KAYLI HAHN
Commission Number 779888
My Commission Expires
January 25, 2018

KAYLI HAHN

Commission Number 778888

My Commission Expires

January 25, 2016

SEAL)

Docket No.: GO 13-4-2

PATENT REEL: 034288 FRAME: 0921

Page 4 of 8

Signed in the city of _______, in the County of ______, State of _______, this _31___day of _______, 20_1 STATE OF ___Jonea COUNTY OF ______ 1, Date K. New ct, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on 1/34/15) do hereby certify that Mark W. Brenner personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>ろし</u> day of <u>し</u> 20_14. SEAL) JODEE K HEWITT Commission Number 701260 My Commission Expires

Docket No.: GO 13-4-2

January 24, 2015

Page 5 of 8

Docket No.: GO 13-4-2 Page 6 of 8

	gned in the city o			_, in the Count	y of Buendalish,
State of	10WA	, this <u>3/</u>	_day of <u>ರ</u>	dober	_, 20 <u>/%</u> .
			Au	in Dirk	
			Ke	vin D. Kottke	
STATE O	F <u>Zowa</u>)		
COUNTY	OF BURNE	<u> </u>			
	DANNY R. K	Schards	🤊 ~√ . a No	tary Public in	and for the County and
State afor Kevin D. to the forthat he si	oresaid, (my Comr Kottke personally regoing instrumer	nission expi known to m it, appeared delivered th	res on <u>%</u> ie to be the s I before me e said instru	ノー ジタ/仏) same person wi this day in pe	do hereby certify that nose name is subscribed rson and acknowledged e and voluntary act and
Gi 20 <i>∠</i> ½.	ven under my har	d and notar	rial seal this	<u>3/</u> day of	October
,l	SEAL)	www.	12		
#18% #	DANNY R. RICHAN Commission Number MY COMMISSION D	118810	Notary Pu	<i>/</i>	7 and

Signed in the city of $\frac{100}{100}$ State of $\frac{1000}{1000}$, this $\frac{29}{1000}$	
	Jason D. Wulf
STATE OF <u>\ONO</u>	
STATE OF TOWN	그 시간에 하고 있는 것들을 만들었다.
COUNTY OF 1da	
1. Madi Hahn	, a Notary Public in and for the County and
	ires on 🛵 ash, 20%) do hereby certify tha
	e to be the same person whose name is subscribed
	d before me this day in person and acknowledged he said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
deed for the uses and purposes there	
	그 일으로 살아가 되는데요. 그리고 얼마나는데 늦었다. 그런 글로 살아 있다.
Given under my hand and nota $20\frac{\text{NU}}{}$.	rial seal this <u>AH</u> day of <u>October</u>
	마늘에 하고 그릇으로 불편됐다고 했다.
(SEAL)	Yauli Holm
	Notary Public
KAYLI HAMM	

Signed in 1	the city of	Ida Grov	<u> </u>		ty of	la	, State
of <u>\</u>		, this <u>அம</u> da	y of <u>Ostoby</u>		, 20_/5	L .	
			<u>C</u>		75 m	d / /	***
				ephen B	. Jones		
STATE OF	1 ~ in						
STATE OF	- Chack	***************************************)				
COUNTY O	r <u>ld0</u>						
,_	houl	i Huha				d for the Co	
		Commission ex					
		personally know					
		oregoing instrur ne signed, seale					
		ed for the uses					, ii ca ana
Give	en under n	my hand and no	tarial seal thi	APH.	day of	Ntabo	
2014.				" William"	~~,)
	SEAL)			11 -	//		
	SCAL)		1 \0 a	Mi 1	TA LIV		
			Notary Pu	ıblic ,	- Papersynger	***************************************	ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF THE STA
mananananananananananananananananananan	KAYLI HA	AANAWAAWA MARK					
oot 67 5 V X	mission Numb	xer 778688					
	y Commission January 25, 1						